

GAHC010241302025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1353/2025

SHRI MANAS BORTAMULY
SON OF LATE GOPAL CH. BORTAMULY, RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO. 31, S.K.
BARUAH ROAD, RUKMINI NAGAR, ASSAM SACHIVALAYA, KAMRUP
METRO, ASSAM, PIN - 781006

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:MR SUDHIR SINGH
SON OF LALAN SINGH
(INFORMANT)
REPRESENTATIVE OF VIKAS FORMWORK LLP
RESIDENT OF TRIANGULAR COLONY
P.O. - REST CAMP
P.S. - JALUKBARI
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM
PIN - 781012

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B PRASAD, MR P J BORAH,L DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS.TWINKLE SARMA(R2),MR S PARASHAR(R2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

02.04.2026

Heard Mr. B. Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K.K. Parasar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State of Assam and Mr. S. Parasar, learned counsel for the respondent no.2.

The Vakalatnama has already been filed on behalf of respondent no.2. Accordingly, list the matter again on **06.05.2026**.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date fixed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant